



\$~51 to 56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**(51) CRL.M.C. 4952/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19810/2022**

BAJRANG LAL AGARWAL ..... Petitioner

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ..... Respondent

Through:

**(52) CRL.M.C. 4964/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19832-33/2022**

MUKTI PADA DIKSHIT @ MP DIXIT ..... Petitioner

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Respondent

Through:

**(53) CRL.M.C. 5178/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20682/2022**

VIJENDRA SINGH ..... Petitioner

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

..... Respondent

**(54)+ CRL.M.C. 5262/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20951/2022**

VIJAY NARAYAN SINGH @ V.N. SINGH ..... Petitioner

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ..... Respondent

Through:

**(55) CRL.M.C. 5277/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21010/2022**

SUROJIT SAMANTA ..... Petitioner

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE ..... Respondent

Through:



**(56) CRL.M.C. 5701/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22468/2022**  
**RAM AVATAR AGARWAL** ..... Petitioner  
versus

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT** ..... Respondent

Present:

**Petitioner:** Mr.Ayush Jindal, Mr.Hardik Sharma, Mr.Pankush Goyal,  
Advs. for Petitioner in item no.51,52, 56.  
Mr.A.C.Singh, Mr.Manoj Singh, Mr.Prashant Pandey,  
Mr.Manish Mishra, Advs. for petitioner in item no.53.  
Mr.Vikash Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Shahmugo Patro,  
Ms.Raavi Sharma, Mr.Y.Singh, Advs. for petitioner in  
item no.55.

**Respondent:** Mr.Zoheb Hossain, SPP, Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Mr.Kartik  
Sabharwal, Mr.Kanishk Maurya, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**%** **ORDER**  
**26.02.2024**

1. Due to paucity of time, today it is not possible to hear these petitions.
2. List on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 at 3.30 PM.
3. *Interim* order to continue.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**  
**FEBRUARY 26, 2024/Arya/AS**  
*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*