



\$~59 to 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4952/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19810/2022

BAJRANG LAL AGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Rhythm Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 4964/2022 & CRL.M.As. 19832/2022, 19833/2022

MUKTI PADA DIKSHIT @ MP DIXITPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Rhythm Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 5178/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20682/2022

VIJENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. A. C. Singh, Mr. Manoj Singh, Mr. Manish Mishra, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel



with Mr.Vivek Gurnani,Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 5262/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20951/2022

VIJAY NARAYAN SINGH @ V.N. SINGHPetitioner
Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani,Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 5277/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21010/2022

SUROJIT SAMANTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raavi Sharma, Adv.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani,Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 5701/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22468/2022

RAM AVATAR AGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Rhythm
Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani,Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD



%

ORDER
11.07.2024

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner in CRL.M.C. 5277/2022 seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is in personal difficulty post lunch.

List on 03.10.2024.

Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 11, 2024

Rahul